Beginning at a point on the South line 
of said Keene Township and on the 
North line of said Tuscarawas 
Township, said point being in Airport 
Road and on the West line of the lands 
of R.F. & K.A. Adams (O.R. 123/181), 

said point being located 271 degrees 
01′ 42″, a distance of one thousand three 
hundred six and sixty hundredths 
(1,306.60) feet from a 5″ concrete 
monument recovered at the Southeast 
corner of said Lot 22; 

Thence, crossing into the said First 
Quarter of Tuscarawas Township and 
with the said West line of the lands of 
R.F. & K.A. Adams, 174 degrees 55′42″, 
a distance of eighteen and eighty-seven

[...]

Thence, running through the lands of 
the Coshocton County Regional Airport 
Authority (D.V. 274/349) (Second Tract) 
with the following three (3) courses; 

1. Crossing back into said Lot 22, 
Fourth Quarter, Keene Township, 354 
degrees 39′22″, a distance of six 
hundred twenty-eight and seventeen 
hundredths (628.17) feet to a set steel 
pin; 

2. 84 degrees 24′53″, a distance of 
three hundred seventeen and ninety-five 
hundredths (317.95) feet to a set steel 
pin; 

3. Continuing 84 degrees 24′53″, a 
distance of thirty-two and nineteen 
hundredths (32.19) feet to a point on the 
said West line of the lands of R.F. & 
K.A. Adams and in said Airport Road; 

Thence, with the said lands of R.D. & 
K.A. Adams and running in said Airport 
Road, 174 degrees 55′42″, a distance of 
four hundred fifty-one and sixty-three 
hundredths (451.63) feet to a point; 

Thence, running through the said 
lands of the Coshocton County Regional 
Airport Authority, 269 degrees 55′42″, a 
distance of thirty-two and twelve 
hundredths (32.12) feet to a point at the 
Southeast corner of Lot 31, Town of 
Newport (D.V. 5/479) (vacated 1894); 

Thence, with said Lot 31 the 
following four (4) courses: 

1. 269 degrees 55′42″, a distance of 
one hundred thirty-two and no 
hundredths (132.00) feet to a point; 

2. 359 degrees 55′42″, a distance of 
one hundred thirty-two and no 
hundredths (132.00) feet to a point; 

3. 90 degrees 10′02″, a distance of one 
hundred twenty and fifty hundredths 
(120.50) feet to a point; 

4. 174 degrees 55′42″, a distance of 
one hundred thirty-two and no 
hundredths (132.00) feet to a point; 

Thence, running through the said 
lands of the Coshocton County Regional 
Airport Authority, 89 degrees 55′42″, a 
distance of thirty-two and twelve 
hundredths (32.12) feet to a point in 
said Airport Road and on the said West 
line of the lands of R.F.

[...]

The above described tract contains 
four and four hundred sixty-two 
thousandths (4.462) acres, more or less, 
of which four and one hundred eighty- 
seven thousandths (4.187) acres are in 
said Lot 22, Fourth Quarter, Keene 
Township (part of 017–09400109–00) 
and zero and two hundred seventy-five 
thousandths (0.275) acres are in the said 
First Quarter, Tuscarawas Township 
(part of 035–15100002–01), as surveyed 
by R. Scott Johnson, Registered 
Professional Surveyor No. 6791, August 
25, 2005. 

This description is intended to 
convey part of the Second Tract of the

[...]

5/479) (vacated 1894), said point being 
located from a 5″ concrete monument 
recovered at the Southeast comer of said 
Lot 22 by the following three (3) 
courses: 

1. With the South line of said Keene 
Township, 271 degrees 01′42″, a 
distance of one thousand three hundred 
six and sixty hundredths (1,306.60) feet 
to a point in Airport Road and on the 
West line of the lands of R.F. & K.A. 
Adams (O.R. 123/181); 

2. Running in said Airport Road and 
with the said West line of the lands of 
R.F. & K.A. Adams, 354 degrees 55′42″, 
a distance of one hundred fifty-nine and